Westchester
County

Department of Finance

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies
148 Martine Ave., Room 713
White Plains, N.Y. 10601

(914) 231-1872
www.westchestercountyny.gov

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION

TITLE: Cement, Brick, and Allied Building Materials
CONTRACT NUMBERS: RFB-WC-24082, RFB-WC-24037
EXTENSION PERIOD: April 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025
DATE OF ISSUE: March 26, 2024

COUNTY DEPARTMENTS: DPW, PRC, DEF, AIRPORT, Participating

Municipalities

SPECIFICATION REFERENCE:

As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

Appears on the attached pages of this Award

MWSDVBE DESIGNATION

RFB-WC-24037 — WBE

Address Inquiries To:

maoc@westchestercountyny.gov

Marty O’Sullivan
Assistant Buyer
Phone: 914-231-1315
Fax: 914-231-1546




A File Price has been established for the purchase of Cement, Brick, and Allied Materials by
County Departments and Participating Municipalities of Westchester County, effective for a
period of eighteen (18) months beginning April 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025, with the
vendors shown below. Items, pricing, terms, and specifications are attached on the pages that
follow.

725913 739868

CELTIC BUILDING SUPPLIES TRUSCO BUILDING SUPPLY

68 TORRE PLACE 47 GROVE STREET

YONKERS, NY 10703 MOUNT VERNON, NY 10550
TELEPHONE: (914) 969-1111 TELEPHONE: (914) 668-1247
FTORRE@CELTICNY.COM TRUSCOSUPPLY @VERIZON.NET
TERMS: 2% — 10 Net 30 TERMS: 2% — 10 Net 30

F.O.B.: DESTINATION F.O.B.: DESTINATION

DEL: 2 DAYS ARO DEL: 2 DAY ARO



FILE PRICE RFB-WC-24082
CELTIC BUILDING SUPPLY

PICK-UP: 68 Torre Place, Yonkers, NY 10703
DELIVERY: To any address in Westchester County

MATERIAL LBS. PER BAG PICK UP DELIVERY*
PORTLAND CEMENT 94 $14.52 $15.63
PREMIXED GRAVEL MIX CEMENT 80 $8.01 $8.79
PREMIXED (NO GRAVEL) MIX CEMENT 80 $8.97 $9.89
MORTAR CEMENT 70 $13.75 $14.52
FINISHING LIME 50 $14.06 $15.62
MASON'S LIME/COMMON 50 $17.06 $17.82
GAUGING PLASTER 100 $28.60 $29.43
NEAT CEMENT 100 $13.20 $14.21
STRUCTOLITE 50 $24.81 $26.72
POST SET CEMENT 50 $9.62 $10.36
SAND 50 $4.34 $4.73

*25 BAG MINIMUM FOR DELIVERY



PICK-UP: 68 Torre Place, Yonkers, NY 10703
DELIVERY: To any address in Westchester County

MATERIAL PICK UP DELIVERY
#1 STANDARD COMMON BRICK p/m $1.03 $1.12
(MINIMUM ORDER OF 500)

4" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $1.95 $2.10
4" x 8" x 18" - 100% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $2.82 $3.05
6" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $2.38 $2.53
6" x 8" x 18" - SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $5.04 $5.45
8" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $2.71 $2.93
12" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $4.64 $5.01
6” X 6” X 12”7 100% SOLID BLOCK p/c $3.10 $3.50
6”w x 6”7t x 12”L x 18”L SOLID CORNER BLOCK $5.88 $6.16

p/c (CATCH BASIN L CORNERS)



DELIVERY: To any address in Westchester County

MATERIALS

1. Sikaflex-2¢ NS
Two-component, premium-grade, polyurethane-based,
elastomeric sealant, non-sag joint sealant
PRICE PER 3 GALLON PAIL

2. Sikaflex-2¢ SL
Two-component, premium-grade, polyurethane-based,
elastomeric sealant, self-leveling joint sealant
PRICE PER 3 GALLON PAIL

3. Sonolastic NP 1
One-component, high performance, non-priming,
gun-grade elastomeric polyurethane sealant
PRICE PER CARTRIDGE

4. Deck-O-Seal 125
Two-part, self-leveling, pourable, traffic grade
PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT

5. Deck-O-Seal P/G Primer
Two-part primer for polysulfide sealants
PRICE PER QUART

6. Deck-O-Seal One Step
One-part, non-sag, elastomeric
PRICE PER CARTRIDGE

7. Deck-O-Shield

Concrete deck, waterfall and natural stone sealer
PRICE PER GALLON

8. Deck-O-Foam
Polyethylene, closed-cell expansion joint filler
needed in the following sizes:
1/4" x 3" x 100’
172" x 3" x 50

172" x 6" x 50'

PRICE PER UNIT

$148.00

$148.00

$11.95

$159.00

$30.00

$29.95

$150.00

$85.00
$72.00

$139.00



MATERIALS

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Backer Rod, closed cell, polyethylene
For use with caulking compounds

& cold-applied joint sealants

(PRICE PER CARTON)

1/2” (12 mm)

3/4” (19 mm)

1”7 (25 mm
Rapid Set Cement
High performance, fast-setting cement,
15 minute initial set, 35 minute final set

PRICE PER 50 LB BAG

Thompson’s Water Seal

Hydrocarbon resins and polyoxoaluminium

distearate in aliphatic hydrocarbon (mineral) spirit

PRICE PER GALLON
DRYLOK Latex Base
Masonry waterproofer
PRICE PER GALLON
DRYLOK Oil Base
Masonry waterproofer
PRICE PER GALLON
Steel Rebar

Bar Nominal diameter

designation in inches (not including

number deformations)
3 0.375
4 0.500
5 0.625

6 0.750

Metric
designation
10

13

16

19

PRICE PER UNIT

$155.00
$140.00
$132.00

$39.00

$35.20

$38.45

$37.50

Price per 20’ length

$9.96
$15.25
$24.86

$30.69



MATERIALS PRICE PER UNIT

15. Expansion Joints

PRICE EACH
4 x 10 $5.61
6”x 10’ $7.87
16. Wire Mesh $40.04

5’ x 10’ 8 gauge wire
with 6” squares
PRICE EACH

17. Plywood
PRICE EACH

3/4"x 4 x 8 $37.40

12"x4 x 8 $29.50

18. Railroad Ties $33.50
6”x6”x 8’
PRICE EACH

(Continued on following page)



MATERIALS

19. Lumber

27, X 4,,
x 8’

x 10’

x 12

27, X 6,,
x 8’

x 10’

x 12

2’9 X 89,
x &’

x 10’

x 12

2’9 X 109,
x &’

x 10°

x 12

27’ X 129’
x &’

x 10°

x 12

PRICE PER UNIT

$4.95

$6.95

$8.40

$8.35

$9.95

$12.10

$10.45

$13.10

$16.15

$12.65

$16.15

$19.35

$14.95

$19.20

$23.05



FILE PRICE RFB-WC-24037
TRUSCO BUILDING SUPPLY

PICK-UP: 47 Grove Street, Mount Vernon, NY 10550
DELIVERY: To any address in Westchester County

MATERIAL LBS. PER BAG PICK UP DELIVERY*
PORTLAND CEMENT 94 $17.00 $19.00
PREMIXED GRAVEL MIX CEMENT 80 $9.00 $10.50
PREMIXED (NO GRAVEL) MIX CEMENT 80 $10.00 $12.00
MORTAR CEMENT 70 $10.00 ok
STRUCTOLITE 80 $23.00 $25.00

POST SET CEMENT 50 $11.00 $13.00
SAND 50 $5.00 $7.00

*25 BAG MINIMUM FOR DELIVERY

**NO DELIVERED PRICING
MATERIALS PICK UP DELIVERY
#1 STANDARD COMMON BRICK p/m $1.25 $1.75
(MINIMUM ORDER OF 500)
4" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $2.75 $3.50
4" x 8" x 18" - 100% SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $3.75 $4.50
6" x 8" x 18" - SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $3.30 $4.00
8" x 8" x 18" - SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $4.10 $4.90
12" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c $3.65 $6.50

6”w x 6”tx 12”L x 18”L SOLID CORNER BLOCK p/c
(CATCH BASIN L CORNERS)

$6.80

$7.50



MATERIALS

20. Sikaflex-2¢ SL

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

Two-component, premium-grade, polyurethane-based,
elastomeric sealant, self-leveling joint sealant
PRICE PER 29 OZ TUBE

Sonolastic NP 1

One-component, high performance, non-priming,
gun-grade elastomeric polyurethane sealant
PRICE PER 10 OZ CARTRIDGE

Asphalt Expansion Joint

Blend of asphalts, vegetable fibers, and mineral fillers,
waterproof, permanent, flexible, and self-sealing,

in the following sizes:

1727 x 47 x 10°
12" x 6”7 x 10°
Rapid Set Cement

High performance, fast-setting cement,
15 minute initial set, 35 minute final set

PRICE PER 50 LB BAG

DRYLOK Latex Base

Masonry waterproofer

PRICE PER GALLON

Steel Rebar

Bar Nominal diameter Metric
designation in inches (not including designation
number deformations)

3 0.375 10

4 0.500 13

5 0.625 16

6 0.750 19

PRICE PER UNIT

$18.00

$7.25

$6.50

$9.25

$18.50

$45.00

Price per 20’ length

$13.00
$14.00
$19.50

$28.00



MATERIALS

26. Precast Concrete Catch Basin

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

247 x 247 x 24”
PRICE EACH

Cast Iron Frame and Grate
24” x 24”7
PRICE EACH

Pipe Roll

6” x 100’ solid core drainage pipe

PRICE PER ROLL

Expansion Joints
PRICE EACH

4 x 10’

6”x 10’

Wire Mesh

5’ x 10’ 8 gauge wire
with 6” squares
PRICE EACH

Wire Roll
750 square feet
PRICE PER ROLL

Sand
PRICE PER CUBIC YARD

3/4" Gravel
Blue stone
PRICE PER CUBIC YARD

3/8” Gravel
Blue stone
PRICE PER CUBIC YARD

PRICE PER UNIT

$300.00

$350.00

$385.00

$6.50

$9.25

$37.50

$250.00

$66.00

$63.00

$66.00



