

Department of Finance

Bureau of Purchase & Supplies 148 Martine Ave., Room 713 White Plains, N.Y. 10601 (914) 231-1872 www.westchestercountyny.gov

CONTRACT AWARD NOTIFICATION

TITLE:	Cement, Brick, and Allied Building Materials
CONTRACT NUMBERS:	RFB-WC-24082, RFB-WC-24037
EXTENSION PERIOD:	April 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025
DATE OF ISSUE:	March 26, 2024
COUNTY DEPARTMENTS:	DPW, PRC, DEF, AIRPORT, Participating
	Municipalities
SPECIFICATION REFERENCE:	As Incorporated In The Invitation for Bids
CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:	Appears on the attached pages of this Award
MWSDVBE DESIGNATION	RFB-WC-24037 — WBE

Address Inquiries To:

Marty O'Sullivan
Assistant Buyer
Phone: 914-231-1315
Fax: 914-231-1546
maoc@westchestercountyny.gov

A File Price has been established for the purchase of **Cement, Brick, and Allied Materials** by County Departments and Participating Municipalities of Westchester County, effective for a period of eighteen (18) months beginning April 1, 2024 through September 30, 2025, with the vendors shown below. Items, pricing, terms, and specifications are attached on the pages that follow.

725913 CELTIC BUILDING SUPPLIES 68 TORRE PLACE YONKERS, NY 10703 TELEPHONE: (914) 969-1111 FTORRE@CELTICNY.COM

TERMS: 2% – 10 Net 30 F.O.B.: DESTINATION DEL: 2 DAYS ARO 739868
TRUSCO BUILDING SUPPLY
47 GROVE STREET
MOUNT VERNON, NY 10550
TELEPHONE: (914) 668-1247
TRUSCOSUPPLY@VERIZON.NET

TERMS: 2% – 10 Net 30 F.O.B.: DESTINATION DEL: 2 DAY ARO

FILE PRICE RFB-WC-24082 CELTIC BUILDING SUPPLY

PICK-UP: 68 Torre Place, Yonkers, NY 10703 **DELIVERY:** To any address in Westchester County

MATERIAL	LBS. PER BAG	PICK UP	DELIVERY*
PORTLAND CEMENT	94	\$14.52	\$15.63
PREMIXED GRAVEL MIX CEMENT	80	\$8.01	\$8.79
PREMIXED (NO GRAVEL) MIX CEMEN	NT 80	\$8.97	\$9.89
MORTAR CEMENT	70	\$13.75	\$14.52
FINISHING LIME	50	\$14.06	\$15.62
MASON'S LIME/COMMON	50	\$17.06	\$17.82
GAUGING PLASTER	100	\$28.60	\$29.43
NEAT CEMENT	100	\$13.20	\$14.21
STRUCTOLITE	50	\$24.81	\$26.72
POST SET CEMENT	50	\$9.62	\$10.36
SAND	50	\$4.34	\$4.73

^{*25} BAG MINIMUM FOR DELIVERY

PICK-UP: 68 Torre Place, Yonkers, NY 10703 **DELIVERY:** To any address in Westchester County

MATERIAL	PICK UP	DELIVERY
#1 STANDARD COMMON BRICK p/m (MINIMUM ORDER OF 500)	\$1.03	\$1.12
4" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c	\$1.95	\$2.10
4" x $8"$ x $18"$ - $100%$ SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c	\$2.82	\$3.05
6" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c	\$2.38	\$2.53
6" x 8" x 18" - SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c	\$5.04	\$5.45
8" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c	\$2.71	\$2.93
12" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c	\$4.64	\$5.01
6" X 6" X 12" 100% SOLID BLOCK p/c	\$3.10	\$3.50
6"w x 6"t x 12"L x 18"L SOLID CORNER BLOCK p/c (CATCH BASIN L CORNERS)	\$5.88	\$6.16

DELIVERY: To any address in Westchester County

<u>MATERIALS</u>		PRICE PER UNIT
1.	Sikaflex-2c NS Two-component, premium-grade, polyurethane-based, elastomeric sealant, non-sag joint sealant PRICE PER 3 GALLON PAIL	\$148.00
2.	Sikaflex-2c SL Two-component, premium-grade, polyurethane-based, elastomeric sealant, self-leveling joint sealant PRICE PER 3 GALLON PAIL	\$148.00
3.	Sonolastic NP 1 One-component, high performance, non-priming, gun-grade elastomeric polyurethane sealant PRICE PER CARTRIDGE	\$11.95
4.	Deck-O-Seal 125 Two-part, self-leveling, pourable, traffic grade PRICE PER 96 OZ KIT	\$159.00
5.	Deck-O-Seal P/G Primer Two-part primer for polysulfide sealants PRICE PER QUART	\$30.00
6.	Deck-O-Seal One Step One-part, non-sag, elastomeric PRICE PER CARTRIDGE	\$29.95
7.	Deck-O-Shield Concrete deck, waterfall and natural stone sealer PRICE PER GALLON	\$150.00
8.	Deck-O-Foam Polyethylene, closed-cell expansion joint filler needed in the following sizes:	
	1/4" x 3" x 100'	\$85.00
	1/2" x 3" x 50'	\$72.00
	1/2" x 6" x 50'	\$139.00

MA	ATERIALS .	PRICE PER UNIT
9.	Backer Rod, closed cell, polyethylene For use with caulking compounds & cold-applied joint sealants (PRICE PER CARTON)	
	1/2" (12 mm)	\$155.00
	3/4" (19 mm)	\$140.00
	1" (25 mm	\$132.00
10.	Rapid Set Cement High performance, fast-setting cement, 15 minute initial set, 35 minute final set PRICE PER 50 LB BAG	\$39.00
11.	Thompson's Water Seal Hydrocarbon resins and polyoxoaluminium distearate in aliphatic hydrocarbon (mineral) spirit PRICE PER GALLON	\$35.20
12.	DRYLOK Latex Base Masonry waterproofer PRICE PER GALLON	\$38.45
13.	DRYLOK Oil Base Masonry waterproofer PRICE PER GALLON	\$37.50
14.	Steel Rebar	

 o steel Head			
Bar designation number	Nominal diameter in inches (not including deformations)	Metric designation	Price per 20' length
3	0.375	10	\$9.96
4	0.500	13	\$15.25
5	0.625	16	\$24.86
6	0.750	19	\$30.69

<u>MATERIALS</u>	PRICE PER UNIT
15. Expansion Joints PRICE EACH	
4" x 10'	\$5.61
6" x 10"	\$7.87
16. Wire Mesh 5' x 10' 8 gauge wire with 6" squares PRICE EACH	\$40.04
17. Plywood PRICE EACH	
3/4" x 4' x 8'	\$37.40
1/2" x 4' x 8'	\$29.50
18. Railroad Ties 6" x 6" x 8' PRICE EACH	\$33.50

MATERIALS PRICE PER UNIT 19. Lumber 2" x 4" x 8' \$4.95 x 10' \$6.95 x 12' \$8.40 2" x 6" x 8' \$8.35 x 10' \$9.95 x 12' \$12.10 2" x 8" x 8' \$10.45 x 10' \$13.10 \$16.15 x 12' 2" x 10" x 8' \$12.65 x 10' \$16.15 x 12' \$19.35 2" x 12" \$14.95 x 8' x 10' \$19.20 x 12' \$23.05

FILE PRICE RFB-WC-24037 TRUSCO BUILDING SUPPLY

PICK-UP: 47 Grove Street, Mount Vernon, NY 10550 **DELIVERY:** To any address in Westchester County

MATERIAL	LBS. PER BAG	PICK UP	DELIVERY*
PORTLAND CEMENT	94	\$17.00	\$19.00
PREMIXED GRAVEL MIX CEMENT	80	\$9.00	\$10.50
PREMIXED (NO GRAVEL) MIX CEMEN	NT 80	\$10.00	\$12.00
MORTAR CEMENT	70	\$10.00	**
STRUCTOLITE	80	\$23.00	\$25.00
POST SET CEMENT	50	\$11.00	\$13.00
SAND	50	\$5.00	\$7.00

*25 BAG MINIMUM FOR DELIVERY **NO DELIVERED PRICING

<u>MATERIALS</u>	PICK UP	DELIVERY
#1 STANDARD COMMON BRICK p/m (MINIMUM ORDER OF 500)	\$1.25	\$1.75
4" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c	\$2.75	\$3.50
4" x $8"$ x $18"$ - $100%$ SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c	\$3.75	\$4.50
6" x 8" x 18" - SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c	\$3.30	\$4.00
8" x $8"$ x $18"$ - SOLID CONCRETE BLOCK p/c	\$4.10	\$4.90
12" x 8" x 18" HOLLOW CONCRETE BLOCK p/c	\$3.65	\$6.50
6"w x 6"t x 12"L x 18"L SOLID CORNER BLOCK p/c (CATCH BASIN L CORNERS)	\$6.80	\$7.50

<u>MATERIALS</u>			PRICE PER UNIT		
20. Sikaflex-2c SL Two-component, premium-grade, polyurethane-based, elastomeric sealant, self-leveling joint sealant PRICE PER 29 OZ TUBE			\$18.00		
 21. Sonolastic NP 1 One-component, high performance, non-priming, gun-grade elastomeric polyurethane sealant PRICE PER 10 OZ CARTRIDGE 22. Asphalt Expansion Joint Blend of asphalts, vegetable fibers, and mineral fillers, waterproof, permanent, flexible, and self-sealing, in the following sizes: 		neral fillers,	\$7.25		
1/2" x 4" x 1	0,		\$6.50		
1/2"" x 6" x	10'		\$9.25		
23. Rapid Set Cement High performance, fast-setting cement, 15 minute initial set, 35 minute final set PRICE PER 50 LB BAG			\$18.50		
24. DRYLOK Latex Base Masonry waterproofer PRICE PER GALLON			\$45.00		
25. Steel Rebar	25. Steel Rebar				
Bar	Nominal diameter	Metric	Price per 20' length		

Bar designation number	Nominal diameter in inches (not including deformations)	Metric designation	Price per 20' length
3	0.375	10	\$13.00
4	0.500	13	\$14.00
5	0.625	16	\$19.50
6	0.750	19	\$28.00

<u>MATERIALS</u>	PRICE PER UNIT
26. Precast Concrete Catch Basin 24" x 24" x 24" PRICE EACH	\$300.00
27. Cast Iron Frame and Grate 24" x 24" PRICE EACH	\$350.00
28. Pipe Roll 6" x 100' solid core drainage pipe PRICE PER ROLL	\$385.00
29. Expansion Joints PRICE EACH	
4" x 10'	\$6.50
6" x 10"	\$9.25
30. Wire Mesh 5' x 10' 8 gauge wire with 6" squares PRICE EACH	\$37.50
31. Wire Roll 750 square feet PRICE PER ROLL	\$250.00
32. Sand PRICE PER CUBIC YARD	\$66.00
33. 3/4" Gravel Blue stone PRICE PER CUBIC YARD	\$63.00
34. 3/8" Gravel Blue stone PRICE PER CUBIC YARD	\$66.00